NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT, 1968

Advertisement under section 80 (2) of the making of a Revocation Order Planning Permission for the erection of a 2-Storey Dwelling on Land adjoin-ing the Repeater Station, North Market Road in the parish of Winterton.

Notice is hereby given that the Norfolk County Council have made an Order under section 27 of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1962, to revoke the above planning permission.

The Council have been notified in writing by the owner and the occupier of the land and by all other persons who in the Council's opinion will be affected by the Order that they do not object to the Order; and it appears to the Council that no claim for compensation is likely to arise under section 118 of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1962.

Any person who will be affected by the Order and who wishes for an opportunity of appearing before, and heard by, a person appointed by the Secretary of State for the Environment should give notice in writing to that effect to the Secretary, Department of the Environment, Whitehall, London S.W.1, not later than 26th November 1971.

If no such notice has been given by that date, the Order will take effot by virtue of the provisions of section 80 of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1968, on 13th December 1971, without being confirmed, by the Secretary of State and no com-pensation will be payable in respect of the Order under section 118 of the Town and Country Plan-ning Act, 1962 ning Act, 1962.

Dated 29th October 1971.

R. A. Beckett, Clerk of the County Council. County Hall, Martineau Lane, Norwich, NOR 47A.

(445)

NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF CONFIRMATION OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1968-SECTION 94

Poringland Public Path Diversion Order, 1971

Notice is hereby given that on the 20th October 1971, Nonce is nereby given that on the 20th October 1971, the Norfolk County Council confirmed the above-named Order. The effect of the Order as con-firmed is to divert that part of the public right of way running from Rectory Lane in the Parish of Poringland in a westerly direction for approximately 500 feet along the northern boundary of O.S. Parcel No. 259 to a line commencing at Rectory Lane at the some point as the existing path and running firstly along the western boundary of Rectory Lane to join the footway along the northern side of St. Mary's Road and finally rejoining the remaining section of the existing path 40 feet to the north-west of the western most part of the turning circle at the end of St. Mary's Road.

A copy of the confirmed Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at:

The County Planning Department, Norfolk County Council, County Hall, Martineau Lanc, Norwich.

The Forehoe and Menstead Rural Dist Council Offices, Ber Street, Norwich, Norfolk. and Menstead Rural District

These documents may be inspected free of charge between the hours of 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive for the next 28 days.

to Fridays inclusive for the next 28 days. This Order became operative as from the 20th October 1971 and if any person aggrieved by the Order desires to question the validity thereof or of any provision therein on the grounds that it is not within the powers of the Town and County Planning Act, 1968, or on the grounds that any requirement of that Act or any regulation made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the con-firmation of the Order, he may under section 178 of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1962, within 6 weeks from the date of this notice make application for the purpose to the High Court.

Dated 29th October 1971.

R. A. Beckett, Clerk of the Norfolk County Council.

- C	ounty Hall.			-
	Martineau		Norwich.	(434)
	D	2		

NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

TOWN AND COUNTRY 'PLANNING ACT, 1968

Advertisement under section 80 (2) of the Making of a Revocation Order Planning Permission for the Erection of a Bungalow at Luttlemans Way in the Parish of Stoke Ferry forming part of O.S. Parcel No. 115.

Notice is hereby given that the Norfolk County Council have made an Order under section 27 of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1962, to revoke

the above planning permission. The Council have been notified in writing by the owner and the occupier of the land and by all other persons who in the Council's opinion will be affected by the Order that they do not object to the Order; and it appears to the Council that no claim for com-pensation is likely to arise under section 118 of the

and it appears to the Council that no claim for com-pensation is likely to arise under section 118 of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1962. Any person who will be affected by the Order and who wishes for an opportunity of appearing before, and being heard by, a person appointed by the Secre-tary of State for the Environment should give notice in writing to that effect to the Secretary, Department of the Environment, Whitehall, London S.W.1, not later than 26th November 1971. If no such notice has been given by that date the

If no such notice has been given by that date, the Order will take effect by virtue of the provisions of section 80 of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1968, on 10th December 1971, without being con-firmed by the Secretary of State and no compensa-tion will be payable in respect of the Order under secton 118 of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1962 1962.

Dated 29th October 1971.

R. A. Beckett, Clerk of the County Council. County Hall, Martineau Lane, Norwich NOR 47A. 435)

NOTTINGHAMSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1968-SECTION 94 Nottinghamshire County Council

Arnold Public Path Diversion Order 1971

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as "the Order") made on the 29th October 1971 is about to be submitted to the the 29th October 1971 is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for con-firmation or to be confirmed by the Nottinghamshire County Council as an unopposed Order. The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modi-fication will be to divert the public right of way running from Langford Road in a south-easterly direction to a more southerly line. A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at the address below and may be inspected free of charge between the hours of 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. from Mondays to Fridays inclusive. Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the undersigned not later than 29th November 1971 and should state the grounds on which it is made.

the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Nottinghamshire County Council may, instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environ-ment for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is sub-mitted to the Secretary of State for confirmation any representations or objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be sent to the Secretary of State with the Order.

Dated 29th October 1971.

A. R. Davis, Clerk of the County Council. County Hall, West Bridgford

Nottingham,	7QP.	(439)

PORTHCAWL URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC FOOTPATH ORDER

Town and Country Planning Act 1968 section 94

Porthcawl Urban District Council (Heol-Croes Faen, Nottage) Public Path Diversion Order, 1971

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as "The Order" made on the 26th October 1971, may be submitted to the Secretary of State for Wales for confirmation or to-